General Description
In the DARWIN family, the MAX32660 is an ultra-low-pow-
er, cost-effective, highly-integrated 32-bit microcontroller
designed for battery-powered devices and wireless sen-
sors. It combines a flexible and versatile power manage-
ment unit with the powerful Arm® Cortex®-M4 processor
with floating point unit (FPU) in the industry’s smallest form
factor:  1.6mm x 1.6mm, 16-bump WLP or 4mm x 4mm,

T = Tape and reel. Full reel.
*Future product—contact factory for availability.
Ordering Information
www.maximintegrated.com Maxim Integrated │  24
MAX32660 Tiny, Ultra-Low-Power Arm Cortex-M4 Processor with
FPU-Based Microcontroller (MCU) with 256KB
Flash and 96KB SRAM
REVISION
NUMBER
REVISION
DATE DESCRIPTION PAGES
CHANGED
0 1/18 Initial release —
1 4/18
Updated General Description, Applications, Benefits and Features, Absolute Maximum
Ratings, Package Information, Electrical Characteristics table, Pin Configurations, Pin
Descriptions, Table 4 title, Ordering Information, and added Typical Application Circuit
1, 3, 8, 15,
16, 22–24
2 6/18 Updated Simplified Block Diagram, Electrical Characteristics table, Figure 1, Figure 2,
Figure 3, Clocking Scheme section, Figure 6, and Ordering Information table
2, 4–6, 8–10,
11, 17, 24
3 8/18 Updated Ordering Information 24
4 8/18 Updated Ordering Information 24
5 10/18 Updated title and General Description 1–25
6 12/18 Updated Ordering Information 24
7 2/19 Updated title, General Description, Pin Configuration, Ordering Information, Additional
Documentation and Technical Support, and added Bootloader section 1–25
8 9/19 Updated Benefits and Features, Simplified Block Diagram, Electrical Characteristics
table, Clocking Scheme, Figure 6, Real-Time Clock, UART, Table 4
1, 2, 4–6, 8, 17,
19, 21, 22
Revision History
Maxim Integrated cannot assume responsibility for use of any circuitry other than circuitry entirely embodied in a Maxim Integrated product. No circuit patent licenses
are implied. Maxim Integrated reserves the right to change the circuitry and specifications without notice at any time. The parametric values (min and max limits)
shown in the Electrical Characteristics table are guaranteed. Other parametric values quoted in this data sheet are provided for guidance.
Maxim Integrated and the Maxim Integrated logo are trademarks of Maxim Integrated Products, Inc. ©  2019 Maxim Integrated Products, Inc. │  25
MAX32660 Tiny, Ultra-Low-Power Arm Cortex-M4 Processor with
FPU-Based Microcontroller (MCU) with 256KB
Flash and 96KB SRAM
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please visit Maxim Integrated’s online storefront at https://www.maximintegrated.com/en/storefront/storefront.html.
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
 Maxim Integrated:
  MAX32660GWE+  MAX32660GWE+T  MAX32660GTG+  MAX32660GTG+T  MAX32660GTP+  MAX32660GTP+T
MAX32660GTGBL+T  MAX32660GWEBL+T  MAX32660GTGBL+